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CHAPTER 10.

AN ACT to create 40.07 (8m) of the statutes, relating to selection of common school
district officers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

40.07 (Sm) of the statutes is created to read:
40.07 (Sm) When, in any school district the boundaries of which are coincident with

the limits of a city of the fourth class, a petition signed by 100 electors is filed with the
district clerk at least 30 days prior to the day when the district officers are elected asking
that thereafter the school district officers be chosen at the regular spring election, the
district clerk shall forthwith notify the city clerk thereof and the city clerk shall incor-
porate such information in the notice of the regular spring election. Candidates for
sebool district offices shall thereafter be nominated and elected as are other city officials,
until 100 electors by signed petition request a different procedure.

Approved March 1, 1949.
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